Decisions taken by Individual Portfolio Holders

County Councillor JH Brunt Portfolio Holder for Highways

County Councillor WT Jones Portfolio Holder for Finance

County Councillor WJT Powell Portfolio Holder for Environment and Sustainability

Decisions Taken 7 September 2016 Decisions Published 7 September 2016 Decisions Effective 15 September 2016

DECISION	Reason for Decision:
·	Powys County Council does not have a duty to provide or maintain a structure at this location. Due to the significant replacement costs and the fact that there are alternative routes available, the structure should not be replaced.